
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

REQUEST 19191  RESPONSE 

 
1. Please can you tell me, in 2025, the total 

number of households (inc individuals) who 
were placed in temporary accommodation 
(including 'interim', 'emergency' or any other 
formulation for non-permanent 
accommodation) by the council. 

 
2. Can you please tell me in 2025 the number of 

refugee households (inc individuals) who were 
placed in temporary accommodation by the 
council. 

 

 
1. 1109 placements into temporary 

accommodation from 1st January 2025 – 
31st December 2025 (Please note this 
does include households moved from 
one temporary accommodation 
placement to another).  
 

2. 97 placements into temporary 
accommodation who were refugees 
from 1st January 2025 – 31st December 
2025 (Please note this does include 
households moved from one temporary 
accommodation to another).  

 


